

BID TABULATION
SOUTH COMPASS DRIVE PHASE 2 IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF ROSSFORD
JUNE 12, 2008

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc.		Edward Kelly & Sons		Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Vernon Nagel, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ROADWAY AND PAVEMENT ITEMS											
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	Lump Sum	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	14,150.00	14,150.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
2	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	124	FT	\$12.00	1,488.00	8.00	992.00	4.00	496.00	2.30	285.20
3	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	4,362	SY	\$0.50	2,181.00	1.00	4,362.00	1.30	5,670.60	1.60	6,979.20
4	EXCAVATION	4,380	CY	\$2.75	12,045.00	4.00	17,520.00	5.00	21,900.00	6.00	26,280.00
5	EMBANKMENT	3,550	CY	\$0.80	2,840.00	4.00	14,200.00	0.50	1,775.00	2.85	10,117.50
6	TYPE A MONUMENTS	6	EA	\$275.00	1,650.00	600.00	3,600.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00
7	SEEDING AND MUNCHING (R/W, SWALES)	8,365	SY	\$0.60	5,019.00	0.50	4,182.50	0.35	2,927.75	1.50	12,547.50
8	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.75	TONS	\$900.00	675.00	750.00	562.50	750.00	562.50	500.00	375.00
9	TEMPORARY CURB INLET SEDIMENT FILTER	6	EA	150.00	900.00	50.00	300.00	75.00	450.00	130.00	780.00
10	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	1,446	CY	18.00	26,028.00	28.00	40,488.00	28.50	41,211.00	30.00	43,380.00
11	TEMPORARY FILTER FABRIC FENCE	2,840	FT	\$1.75	4,970.00	1.35	3,834.00	1.25	3,550.00	1.15	3,266.00
12	PRIME COAT	1,398	GAL	\$1.60	2,236.80	1.25	1,747.50	2.25	3,145.50	2.75	3,844.50
13	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	291	CY	\$128.00	37,248.00	128.00	37,248.00	118.50	34,483.50	121.00	35,211.00
14	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	146	CY	\$132.00	19,272.00	132.00	19,272.00	134.50	19,637.00	137.25	20,038.50
15	MOUNTABLE CURB AND GUTTER, ODOT TYPE 2	2,331	FT	\$10.50	24,475.50	9.75	22,727.25	9.00	20,979.00	9.50	22,144.50
16	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A	449	FT	10.50	4,714.50	8.75	3,928.75	9.00	4,041.00	9.50	4,265.50
17	SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT (CONTINGENCY)	300	CY	24.00	7,200.00	28.00	8,400.00	29.00	8,700.00	28.00	8,400.00
18	SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENT MAINTENANCE BOND	1	Lump Sum	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,275.00	1,275.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
19	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	1	Lump Sum	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	780.00	780.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY AND PAVEMENT					161,442.80		187,864.50		190,453.85		223,294.40
DRAINAGE ITEMS											
20	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C	11.2	CY	75.00	840.00	55.00	616.00	61.00	683.20	90.00	1,008.00
21	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	136	FT	21.00	2,856.00	35.00	4,760.00	57.00	7,752.00	27.00	3,672.00
22	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	63	FT	32.00	2,016.00	35.00	2,205.00	33.00	2,079.00	22.00	1,386.00
23	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 W/706.11 JOINTS	54	FT	35.00	1,890.00	40.00	2,160.00	36.50	1,971.00	25.00	1,350.00
24	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 W/706.11 JOINTS	70	FT	110.00	7,700.00	50.00	3,500.00	54.00	3,780.00	40.00	2,800.00
25	42" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 W/706.11 JOINTS	40	FT	79.00	3,160.00	110.00	4,400.00	110.00	4,400.00	100.00	4,000.00
26	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	82	FT	27.00	2,214.00	25.00	2,050.00	27.00	2,214.00	18.00	1,476.00
27	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.02 W/706.11 JOINTS	23	FT	44.00	1,012.00	40.00	920.00	48.00	1,104.00	35.00	805.00
28	30" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.02 W/706.11 JOINTS	827	FT	56.00	46,312.00	75.00	62,025.00	52.00	43,004.00	51.00	42,177.00
29	42" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.02 W/706.11 JOINTS	391	FT	74.00	28,934.00	90.00	35,190.00	88.00	34,408.00	75.00	29,325.00
30	H-2 MANHOLE	6	EA	2,200.00	13,200.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,100.00	12,600.00	2,200.00	13,200.00

BID TABULATION
SOUTH COMPASS DRIVE PHASE 2 IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF ROSSFORD
JUNE 12, 2008

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc.		Edward Kelly & Sons		Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Vernon Nagel, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
31	H-2 MANHOLE WITH 5' BASE	2	EA	2,400.00	4,800.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,550.00	7,100.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
32	A-2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	6	EA	1,900.00	11,400.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,620.00	9,720.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
33	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31	1,080	FT	6.00	6,480.00	1.00	1,080.00	7.75	8,370.00	5.50	5,940.00
34	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (CONTINGENCY)	1,031	FT	2.50	2,577.50	1.00	1,031.00	7.75	7,990.25	5.00	5,155.00
35	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, 707.01	120	FT	9.00	1,080.00	1.00	120.00	15.00	1,800.00	5.00	600.00
	SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE				136,471.50		153,057.00		148,975.45		126,894.00
	MULTI-USE PATH ITEMS										
36	ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	57	CY	170.00	9,690.00	170.00	9,690.00	150.00	8,550.00	155.00	8,835.00
37	PRIME COAT	407	GAL	2.00	814.00	1.25	508.75	2.25	915.75	2.75	1,119.25
38	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	192	CY	26.00	4,992.00	25.00	4,800.00	34.00	6,528.00	35.00	6,720.00
39	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1,154	SY	0.75	865.50	1.00	1,154.00	0.50	577.00	2.00	2,308.00
	SUBTOTAL MULTI-USE PATH				16,361.50		16,152.75		16,570.75		18,982.25
	SANITARY SEWER ITEMS										
40	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	72	FT	55.00	3,960.00	55.00	3,960.00	50.00	3,600.00	45.00	3,240.00
41	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C	118	FT	25.00	2,950.00	30.00	3,540.00	41.00	4,838.00	25.00	2,950.00
42	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C	467	FT	36.00	16,812.00	52.00	24,284.00	52.00	24,284.00	40.00	18,680.00
43	TYPE 2 MANHOLE INCLUDING CASTING	31.48	VER FT	225.00	7,083.00	200.00	6,296.00	184.00	5,792.32	200.00	6,296.00
44	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	580.00	1,160.00	600.00	1,200.00
45	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	1	Lump Sum	600.00	600.00	700.00	700.00	900.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
	SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER				31,905.00		39,780.00		40,574.32		33,366.00
	WATER SUPPLY LINE ITEMS										
46	12" D.I. WATERLINE, AWWA C-151 CLASS 52, POLYWRAPPED	495	LF	59.00	29,205.00	50.00	24,750.00	75.00	37,125.00	50.00	24,750.00
47	8" D.I. WATERLINE, AWWA C-151 CLASS 52, POLYWRAPPED	157	LF	48.00	7,536.00	40.00	6,280.00	60.00	9,420.00	35.00	5,495.00
48	STANDARD HYDRANT	1	EA	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	3,650.00	3,650.00
49	12" GATE VALVE IN VALVE BOX	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,765.00	1,765.00	1,875.00	1,875.00
50	8" GATE VALVE IN VALVE BOX	4	EA	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,800.00	7,200.00	985.00	3,940.00	925.00	3,700.00
51	12" PLUG TAPPED FOR 2" BLOWOFF	1	EA	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00	530.00	530.00	760.00	760.00
52	8" PLUG TAPPED FOR 2" BLOWOFF	2	EA	400.00	800.00	200.00	400.00	80.00	160.00	355.00	710.00
53	12" ~ 45 DEGREE VERTICAL BEND	4	EA	350.00	1,400.00	450.00	1,800.00	275.00	1,100.00	730.00	2,920.00
54	8" ON 12" TEE	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	375.00	750.00	700.00	1,400.00
55	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,000.00	680.00	1,360.00
56	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	250.00	500.00	150.00	300.00	65.00	130.00	300.00	600.00
57	RESTORATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	Lump Sum	600.00	600.00	200.00	200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
	SUBTOTAL WATER SUPPLY LINE				56,241.00		50,080.00		62,570.00		59,220.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID FIGURES FOR ALL ITEMS				402,421.80		446,934.25		459,144.37		461,756.65

BID TABULATION
 SOUTH COMPASS DRIVE PHASE 2 IMPROVEMENTS
 CITY OF ROSSFORD
 JUNE 12, 2008

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		Anderzack-Pitzen Construction, Inc.		PHC, Inc.		Kirk Bros. Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ROADWAY AND PAVEMENT ITEMS											
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	Lump Sum	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	500.00	500.00
2	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	124	FT	5.00	620.00	5.00	620.00	12.00	1,488.00	5.30	657.20
3	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	4,362	SY	1.00	4,362.00	1.00	4,362.00	1.00	4,362.00	1.60	6,979.20
4	EXCAVATION	4,380	CY	3.00	13,140.00	7.00	30,660.00	14.00	61,320.00	7.50	32,850.00
5	EMBANKMENT	3,550	CY	2.00	7,100.00	7.00	24,850.00	8.00	28,400.00	4.17	14,803.50
6	TYPE A MONUMENTS	6	EA	270.00	1,620.00	900.00	5,400.00	300.00	1,800.00	585.00	3,510.00
7	SEEDING AND MUCHING (R/W, SWALES)	8,365	SY	0.40	3,346.00	0.50	4,182.50	0.50	4,182.50	0.45	3,764.25
8	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.75	TONS	700.00	525.00	50.00	37.50	400.00	300.00	876.65	657.49
9	TEMPORARY CURB INLET SEDIMENT FILTER	6	EA	80.00	480.00	80.00	480.00	60.00	360.00	105.00	630.00
10	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	1,446	CY	24.00	34,704.00	33.00	47,718.00	30.00	43,380.00	40.60	58,707.60
11	TEMPORARY FILTER FABRIC FENCE	2,840	FT	3.00	8,520.00	1.00	2,840.00	0.50	1,420.00	1.40	3,976.00
12	PRIME COAT	1,398	GAL	1.00	1,398.00	1.00	1,398.00	2.50	3,495.00	3.50	4,893.00
13	ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	291	CY	140.00	40,740.00	134.00	38,994.00	128.00	37,248.00	152.90	44,493.90
14	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	146	CY	140.00	20,440.00	150.00	21,900.00	138.00	20,148.00	172.80	25,228.80
15	MOUNTABLE CURB AND GUTTER, ODOT TYPE 2	2,331	FT	11.00	25,641.00	11.00	25,641.00	10.00	23,310.00	10.50	24,475.50
16	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A	449	FT	11.00	4,939.00	10.00	4,490.00	9.00	4,041.00	9.45	4,243.05
17	SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT (CONTINGENCY)	300	CY	30.00	9,000.00	17.00	5,100.00	5.00	1,500.00	43.00	12,900.00
18	SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENT MAINTENANCE BOND	1	Lump Sum	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,750.93	6,730.93
19	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	5,457.00	5,457.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY AND PAVEMENT					184,075.00		230,673.00		255,254.50		255,457.42
DRAINAGE ITEMS											
20	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C	11.2	CY	70.00	784.00	40.00	448.00	70.00	784.00	72.05	806.96
21	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	136	FT	35.00	4,760.00	6.00	816.00	48.00	6,528.00	31.75	4,318.00
22	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	63	FT	34.00	2,142.00	29.00	1,827.00	50.00	3,150.00	30.50	1,921.50
23	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 W/706.11 JOINTS	54	FT	40.00	2,160.00	32.00	1,728.00	55.00	2,970.00	36.75	1,984.50
24	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 W/706.11 JOINTS	70	FT	110.00	7,700.00	43.00	3,010.00	110.00	7,700.00	63.65	4,455.50
25	42" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 W/706.11 JOINTS	40	FT	65.00	2,600.00	70.00	2,800.00	150.00	6,000.00	102.85	4,114.00
26	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	82	FT	28.00	2,296.00	27.00	2,214.00	45.00	3,690.00	18.00	1,476.00
27	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.02 W/706.11 JOINTS	23	FT	24.00	552.00	55.00	1,265.00	70.00	1,610.00	56.55	1,300.65
28	30" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.02 W/706.11 JOINTS	827	FT	64.00	52,928.00	57.00	47,139.00	74.00	61,198.00	68.75	56,856.25
29	42" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.02 W/706.11 JOINTS	391	FT	91.00	35,581.00	83.00	32,453.00	86.00	33,626.00	118.85	46,470.35
30	H-2 MANHOLE	6	EA	2,400.00	14,400.00	3,600.00	21,600.00	2,800.00	16,800.00	3,085.65	18,513.90

BID TABULATION
SOUTH COMPASS DRIVE PHASE 2 IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF ROSSFORD
JUNE 12, 2008

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		Anderzack-Pitzen Construction, Inc.		PHC, Inc.		Kirk Bros. Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
31	H-2 MANHOLE WITH 5' BASE	2	EA	2,900.00	5,800.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,397.65	8,795.30
32	A-2 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	6	EA	2,300.00	13,800.00	2,400.00	14,400.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	1,531.00	9,186.00
33	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31	1,080	FT	8.00	8,640.00	2.50	2,700.00	6.00	6,480.00	14.90	16,092.00
34	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (CONTINGENCY)	1,031	FT	3.00	3,093.00	2.50	2,577.50	2.00	2,062.00	13.40	13,815.40
35	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, 707.01	120	FT	10.50	1,260.00	6.00	720.00	4.00	480.00	20.35	2,442.00
	SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE				158,496.00		142,297.50		180,078.00		192,548.31
	MULTI-USE PATH ITEMS										
36	ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	57	CY	180.00	10,260.00	165.00	9,405.00	130.00	7,410.00		0.00
37	PRIME COAT	407	GAL	1.00	407.00	1.00	407.00	2.50	1,017.50		0.00
38	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	192	CY	31.00	5,952.00	33.00	6,336.00	32.00	6,144.00		0.00
39	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1,154	SY	2.00	2,308.00	1.00	1,154.00	1.40	1,615.60		0.00
	SUBTOTAL MULTI-USE PATH				18,927.00		17,302.00		16,187.10		\$20,163.30
	SANITARY SEWER ITEMS										
40	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	72	FT	160.00	11,520.00	50.00	3,600.00	90.00	6,480.00	63.00	4,536.00
41	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C	118	FT	27.00	3,186.00	35.00	4,130.00	46.00	5,428.00	22.40	2,643.20
42	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C	467	FT	40.00	18,680.00	63.00	29,421.00	52.00	24,284.00	41.65	19,450.55
43	TYPE 2 MANHOLE INCLUDING CASTING	31.48	VER FT	250.00	7,870.00	235.00	7,397.80	200.00	6,296.00	204.50	6,437.66
44	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	400.00	800.00	600.00	1,200.00	300.00	600.00	314.70	629.40
45	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	1	Lump Sum	490.00	490.00	950.00	950.00	400.00	400.00	634.60	634.60
	SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER				42,546.00		46,698.80		43,488.00		34,331.41
	WATER SUPPLY LINE ITEMS										
46	12" D.I. WATERLINE, AWWA C-151 CLASS 52, POLYWRAPPED	495	LF	63.00	31,185.00	58.00	28,710.00	62.00	30,690.00	51.70	25,591.50
47	8" D.I. WATERLINE, AWWA C-151 CLASS 52, POLYWRAPPED	157	LF	43.00	6,751.00	45.00	7,065.00	72.00	11,304.00	46.24	7,259.68
48	STANDARD HYDRANT	1	EA	4,400.00	4,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,268.40	3,268.40
49	12" GATE VALVE IN VALVE BOX	1	EA	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,817.87	1,817.87
50	8" GATE VALVE IN VALVE BOX	4	EA	1,400.00	5,600.00	900.00	3,600.00	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,025.22	4,100.88
51	12" PLUG TAPPED FOR 2" BLOWOFF	1	EA	280.00	280.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	96.98	96.98
52	8" PLUG TAPPED FOR 2" BLOWOFF	2	EA	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00	222.00	444.00
53	12" ~ 45 DEGREE VERTICAL BEND	4	EA	570.00	2,280.00	200.00	800.00	350.00	1,400.00	536.30	2,145.20
54	8" ON 12" TEE	2	EA	590.00	1,180.00	350.00	700.00	500.00	1,000.00	856.75	1,713.50
55	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	280.00	560.00	800.00	1,600.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,129.00	2,258.00
56	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00	250.00	500.00	108.95	217.90
57	RESTORATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	Lump Sum	3,900.00	3,900.00	4,753.00	4,753.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
	SUBTOTAL WATER SUPPLY LINE				59,036.00		53,028.00		70,294.00		68,413.91
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID FIGURES FOR ALL ITEMS				463,080.00		489,999.30		565,301.60		570,914.35